

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

16 Mar 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. **037**, s. 2023

MEETING OF 2023 SCPAA DELEGATION HEADS AND TOURNAMENT MANAGERS IN ALL SPORTS EVENTS

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
Public Elementary and Secondary School Teachers Concerned
Tournament Managers of the Different Sports Events
Municipal/District/School Sports Coordinators
All Others Concerned

- 1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 003, s. 2023 dated 09 Jan 2023, Division Memorandum CID No. 015, s. 2023, dated 01 Feb 2023, and Division Memorandum CID No. 031, s. 2023, dated 10 March 2023, this office announces the Meeting of 2023 SCPAA Delegation Heads and Tournament Managers in all Sports Events at Surallah Central Elementary School, Surallah, South Cotabato on March 24, 2023 at exactly 8:00 o'clock in the morning.
- 2. The activity shall have the following objectives:
 - a. level off plans and preparation for the 2023 SCPAA Meet;
 - b. identify possible issues and concerns; and
 - c. discuss other matters.
- 3. Participants in this activity are the Division Sports Officer, Sports Events Tournament Managers, and Delegation Heads.
- 4. This face-to-face activity shall adhere to the minimum health protocols as prescribed by IATF/RIATF. All participants are enjoined to strictly follow the health and safety protocols set by the venue and shall observe physical distancing in the entire conduct of the activity.
- 5. Meals, snacks, and traveling expenses incurred are chargeable against School/ Division MOOE/local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

- 6. For any inquiry, persons concerned are advised to contact **Alex F. Floro**, Education Program Supervisor-P.E., Health, SPS, ALS & Division Sports Officer through mobile no. 09555546285.
- 7. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: List of Participants

Reference: DM CID No. 003, s. 2023

DM CID No. 015, s. 2023 DM CID No. 031, s. 2023

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

CURRICULUM

LEARNING AREA, MUSIC, ARTS, PHYSICAL EDUCATION, AND HEALTH SPORTS

AFF/DM- meeting of 2023 SCPAA delegation heads and tournament managers in all sports events 0000/March 16, 2023

SDOSC-OSDS-DIO-NM-v3.0r0.0,effective04/06/2020



Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

 $\textbf{Email Address:}\ \underline{south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph}$



